# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3044810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
HIROTAKA AOKI	09/29/2014	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	dress: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN			
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14501555			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-332-5300

**Email:** cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. LAGATTA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4505.51FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. LAGATTA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Lagatta/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-09-30-Assignment-4505-51FP01#page1.tif

PATENT 502998211 REEL: 033849 FRAME: 0933

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hirotaka A	AOKI		(5)		·
(1-8) Insert	Insert	(2)		<u>.</u>		(6)	٠	•. •
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)		
	,	(4)	- "					
		,				.00) and other go	ood and valuable co	onsiderations paid to gn, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
<b>{10</b> }	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE RE	CORDING APP	ARATUS	· . ·		
•	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig	រា	····					
	Application Numb	er	(Attorney Doc	ndersigned has (hav	e) everuted an	application for pr	etent in the United S	tates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	Sep. 29	-	• •	atent in the officed o	
(13)	Application  Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicatio	on Serial Number				•
(13)	Identification for filed applications	(1.0)	filed	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
application any app Assigner claims of reexamiles States in full right herewith identification.	applications for the isons and patents as the 2). The undersigne-lication or continuation in every way possible. The undersignem provisions of the Interval of a value of the undersignem at the undersignem at the undersignem at the undersignem at the undersignem as the undersignem at the undersigne	invention invention he Assi di agree in or divole in obdition di agree ternation di agree ilid Uniti di herebiplication interesti de here necessi	n, and any pate gnees may dee (s) to execute a rision thereof, or staining evidence (s) to execute a neal Convention e(s) to perform ed States paten y authorize(s) an(s) to the said herein assigned by grant(s) the	ent(s) issuing thereom necessary.  all papers necessary any patent or reissue and going forward all papers and docur for Protection of Indual affirmative acts of the Assignee. India request(s) the Co Assignee, as Assign d, and that he has (the	in connection be application be with such interferents and perferents and perferent and perferents and perferent and	execute separate with any interfere ased thereon, for erence.  orm any act which or similar agreem necessary to obtain the patents to issue a interest, and he executed, and will the power to	e assignments in conce which may be the invention, and to the may be necessationally and all Letters are by covenants that not execute, any againsert on this assignments in concept on this assignments in concept on this assignments.	declared concerning o cooperate with the ry in connection with onfirm by reissue or Patents of the United the has (they have) greements in conflict onment any further
	In witness whereof	, execu	ited by the und	ersigned on the da	te(s) opposite	the undersigne	d name(s).	
Date			·	Name of Invent				(SEAL)
Date	·		• 	Name of Invento	or			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invent	or		<u>-</u>	(SEAL)
Date			·	Name of Invent	or	***	· ·	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invent	or		·	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	or		•	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 033849 FRAME: 0934